## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Osamu Kuwaki	08/21/2009	
Munenori Shimada	08/24/2009	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.			
Street Address:	2-6-21, Minami-Aoyama, Minato-ku			
City:	Tokyo			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	107-0062			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12512158	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)940-8986

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-940-6754

Email: jacqueline.kelly@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline Kelly

Address Line 1: 575 MADISON AVENUE

Address Line 2: Suite 1519

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-2585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SCEK 24.000(100809-00491)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pedro C. Fernandez

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SCEK24000Execassnt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023266 FRAME: 0992 0.00 12512

CH \$40,00

500969040

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket No.: SCEK 24.000

		IGNOR, has made a ce ARACTER INPUT D		d useful invention	n in:	
for which						
(check one)	[ ] an application is be	ing filed concurrently her	ewith,			
	and given Application	Patent of the United Sta on Serial No12/51	2,158			
and WHEREAS,	SONY COMP	UTER ENTERTAINM	ENT INC.	Acci	ONEE	
is desirous of obtaining	he entire right, title and	i-Aoyama, Minato-ku, To interest in, to and under	okyo, Japan the said invent	ion and the said ap	plication.	
valuable consideration, to set over, and by these properesentatives and assign application and all division thereon and all reissues a limitation, all application country or countries for same the priority rights of International Convention of the country in which including, without limitation in any country	he receipt of which is he esents does hereby sell, ans, the entire right, title at ons, renewals and continued extensions thereof; as for patents, utility modeling to the United States derived from said United and for the Protection of Irany such application is fittion, patents, utility moder countries foreign to the	of the sum of One Dollar eby acknowledged, the sassign, transfer and set of and interest in, to and unuations thereof, and all Pland all applications for includes, and designs which me, together with the right to States application under industrial Property, or any led, as may be applicable lels, inventor's certificates the United States and all the Commissioner of Patenters.	said ASSIGNC ver, unto the sa der the said invalues of the U dustrial proper hay hereafter be to file such app the Patent Lav vother internat and all forms and designs we extensions, ren	OR has sold, assignated ASSIGNEE, its vention, and the sa United States which ty protection, include filed for said investications and the raws of the United States of industrial properties and the grant which may be grant newals and reissues	ed, transferred and a successors, legal id United States a may be granted uding, without ention in any light to claim for the tates, the rethe domestic laws erty protection, ed for said thereof;	
Official of any country of industrial property pr	or countries foreign to the otection on applications	e United States, whose das aforesaid, to issue the terms of this instrume	uty it is to issue same to the sa	e patents or other	evidence or forms	
ASSIGNOR co executed, and will not ex		he has full right to conve- conflict herewith; and	y the entire into	erest herein assigno	ed, and has not	
ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.						
Full name of first invent	or <u>Osamu KUW</u> A	AKI	Date	August 21,	2009	
Inventor's Signature  Residence  Tokyo	Japan Japan		Date Citizenship_			
Post Office Address c/c	SONY COMPUTER E	ENTERTAINMENT IN	C. 2-6-21, Mir	nami-Aoyama, Min	ato-ku,	
Tokyo, Japan		11/45/03/03/03/03				
Full name of second inv	entor <u>Munenori SHI</u>	MADA				
Inventor's Signature	4月日帝典		Date	August 24,	2009	
Residence Kanagau	a Japan	``````````````````````````````````````	Citzenship_	Japanese	-4- 1	
Post Office Address c/o SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT INC. 2-6-21, Minami-Aoyama, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan						
92544578 40						

**RECORDED: 09/22/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 023266 FRAME: 0993